Ak

MFG. CO. INC,

Turf Tracer

Parts Manual

CONGRATULATIONS on the purchase of your new Exrnark mower. This product
has been careflully designed and manufactured to glve you a maximum amount of
dependability and years of bouble{ree operstion.

¥ you need 1o order seplacement parts from your dealer, plesse fumlsh the serlal

pumber and model numnber lrom your mower, as well as the part number and
description of the part you need,

For your convenlence, we have provided this space for you to record the model
and serial number [rom your mower,

Please resd this booklet and keep handy for
all operators and sendcemen, )

MODEL NO.

SERIAL NO,

DATE PURCHASED

PURCHASED FROM



johnssj
Rectangle


johnssj
Rectangle


johnssj
Rectangle



FUEL GROUP & FENDERS

KEY PART # QTY. DESCRIPTION

T 543364......... Tae Tank, Gas

200000 303465, 2. Strap, Fuel Tank

3.0, 801061......... - I— Machine Screw .25-20 x 2.5
4.........543792........ - S Wingnut - Nyloc 1/4

L T 303315......... 2. Gas Tank Pad :
[ — 543365......... ) FO— Cap — Fuel Tank Gauge
 JUT—— 513645 .cciise Tovenrans Bushin%, Fuel Valve

- T 513846......... § JS— Valva, Fuel Shut-Off

L - 303077..cceees 2. Clamp - Gas Line (Kohler)

Clamp - Gas Line (Kawasaki) ™

KEY PART # QTY. DESCRIPTION
10.........603508......... 1........ Gas Line Hose 9.5° (Kohler)
303307......... 2.....Gas Line - 4.0 {Kawasaki)
L | P 602473......... ) Fndr. Weld -~ Tracer L
12........ 602475......... ) . Fndr. Weld - Tracer R
13......... 6034%4......... 2eerenns Spacer — Fender
14.........808007......... 8.......NUt - 3/8-16 Fing. Hex
L LI 303327......... 2 3/8 Disc Spring Washer
16......... 800034......... 2....3/8=-1€ x 4 HH Tap


johnssj
Rectangle

johnssj
Rectangle


johnssj
Rectangle


johnssj
Rectangle


johnssj
Rectangle





johnssj
Rectangle



moaosdeD) HH b/1-1 X ON o1fg "1 pL20087"""04
(nresemay) seysep Bupdsg osig g " pLEL0E"""""69
a___:m ._aou__. g - -__o.__I ..... | N 0G I eg

moosded HY 1 X 91%/¢ 4 262009 19

r_:w = PIOAL YOUH "] """ QEpZ09™""""09

JsysemIes PG 1T p22S08" "5

T UDHD TUM YBF™T EBLE09™ b

aALQ 193U - Aofing ™2 60YE08 £9

8108 $/€ X B1-91/C" 9 U "E0SL0G" T

Bupreog jreg" g " G9ZE00" LY

eBueld ‘BusnoH"""p " ELOELE""09

“IPUH/MUBL - WIPIMA "ddngeey ObYe0o 68
GE_Q&N.F Q\ﬂ x erm—\m ........ N ......... ﬂ—g.:oo.:.g

uley) - U—.__s PIBAEY ™" = ngyZ0g LG

10081 « YOUSHIR[™ """~ pOZ00T 0

K63 HNIPOOM, L Q""" " 900L08""""""CG

2/t X 91-91/ masosieg L e | GO
Ob# 10b - 19%00IdG™" " - GEZE00" g

19]j0H O # - ueyy-- —.\.........,..hmmmom:...:..wm

004 - UO|SSILUSLIRIL "= L ...........‘mmo.mom:...:..wm
#0195dB HH #/C X BL-91/G "2 ***| J2008"""08

Joysem 3vs Bw\m........v B Lo~ 0, "

OHH m\m x 8191, \m - MQIG gy o. 22008"""Qp
Buiysng puB JBIP| - IDL- | " LOSZ0S" " L
—Ucﬂumlm - D:—._QW.. wp e | JOEZE G

>0v_ _.t.-.w“OO;. Q‘...o.o....—. -:&.....QSMS.........MV

Aopng uojssjsue)

.T.ﬂ.g ?—Q m:ﬂ.-.—. u_ﬂm. [eveyen —. ......... mmﬂms....:.:ﬂV
MO105dBD) 2/1-2 X QL-B/E" "L " REZ00E "2
Joysemyoo Bundg *AnH g/e 1 500508 1
uog& - hO—.—mﬂ;-oo...:—. --......goﬂh ....-..-9

NOILdE0830 A0 ¥FIovd 73y

b GLOS0p b

HOE 1eD 2/1-4 X 9L-B/E" L " B08L08 ™ 6E
“uc—‘ﬂﬂm\g LO—E " )ﬂ& Ea........w ...-..-..- wNmﬂs
.—@_u— - ﬁEug EE.-......F .—..-3..3.?“8-.-.-...-3

10Ald Bupeeg Z YE0ELS 15
10Md saip] - Bupysng -y - .....wvcmom g
(dH 21 1 mey) _ .
SOHH WIOSE X §Z°L X Q"] = mvomom
Auﬂ__._ov_w c'g oQﬂD HH 819 w\ﬂ ........ .P Gaaraaran hQNSﬂ.....-:..ﬂﬂ
—Huﬁ.——o - :ﬂ—ur—g-. ..... .— [TITTTTEs 8*”83.......3

USTND) DII9B[Z = JOYDUY™****| " pagapg- rpp
Jeoudg winiey fennsy £ €60ECE ze
Jeysematy ‘Mg 91/6" """y 86250818
N 201AN XOH G/ ") 95 HOR" 08
2/1-2 X 0291/ L - MOIIG ") G B008" BT

Q—-__.-n—w 2810 @F\N—-:.:P ....-....o—wgo;-::,-umw |

mc_:mam.._os_o..:.....—.......,...838....:
{oeg . K
._o._soi .25} Yog oA Jomopy e naonong
(LEL I T
._o;os_ .oa 1OE) BALIQ JBMOI™"*"} *****"GOER08""5Z
“Jo8[F - Yyon g e GEGE00™ 68
flews - o), O:ud_m........—, R 1 b
oo mﬂ.w - ﬂ)ﬂacw..-.--F LT
QUIYOBI ¥/E X p/L X b/hreeeon) t 0LZ 208" 2T
JO0Z - WHIL [BBG ™" | "G GR009"™ "L 2
{pesemey)
mazosdeD HH WLIOE X §2°) X QI§**¢ **"*"8¥0608
(191yom) :
masosded HH 2/1-1 XON 91/6" "G L2008
hOQGuO_m-::.o.N A 5 ﬂS...-.-.-..Qw

AA--u-mN :

TejjoQ) dwel) g " I20ELE B8l
 NOILamos3q AID  #F IOV AT .

GNH/M REUA™ "2 """ §ZYE09
Q:En:ﬂ:...:-v .........meﬂs
Bujreeg ._o__oﬁ.:..:.v e | G009
Q.S g X O— 0.-_._..:..:.“ e 7.1 0]
. 0.0m 9% 91l e1""e ::.:..NmOmOO..:..:.h—.
» 01 eAeoys 2 61609 oL
DO N\ -9 cxﬂ._m._._._:mn_....... e ROROGI Gy
eindey | X91-9/€" "8 " GR0808" bl
Mosasden) p/E X 9L-B/E" L DEZ008 "L
1NN HOO1ZIUM B1-9) \ s | s | ey
“xep *Buyg Ownﬂ\n . &Bz::::_nN.....r:.hg:!:.:— i
PAIYS 1RO o £19809"""""01
L PIBM B0 | et 4GER00"
ouBu3 - PO Noeq | = .
. JOHLY BREY ) s 5 ppypessnis

0:—1— ﬂﬂw QEQB....--.N .--...-hhogi...--.w
0°G) 8soH eur) sBEY "2 9THEQE™""""g
1£03-5906% *ON
Preseme - Joljd (10"
20-050-25 ‘ON
JolyON - e O e ey
L60Z-EL0L L& "MeY dH 217}
GOLZ-ELOLL# "M gH b1}
10-580-5% “ON
J|\o - JaUEDIDed tR0 1 >

B602-CLOL b "MEY dH 21™"")
OLIZ-EI0LLA "B dH $1"""}

20-£80-GY 'ON’
Jo|yop] - 28yt Iy Z
plesemey dy 2) @ b1 - uiBug-y
Jojyoy dH 1 - suiBiug I 1

dNOHD XO3a INIONI



johnssj
Rectangle


johnssj
Rectangle





johnssj
Rectangle



{JoI4oN) SIHOIL - SIEId"™™""| “""peEpg"

Bupysng/m Assy wuesoyeg L 226209
HYS ~ Plap . quenjeg )l " Zepg09™
. (umous 10N) -
H Wiy g - ASSY PlemrL ~geczoe
DDA BgRISNipYE
I X 28/€ uid Janoy™ g ¢

el X BIE = U4 ST
o maosden HH 2 X 9L —g/E Ty

pueg axesg um -~ Assyeg
8| —g8/€ 1og Jepjnoysg
II- E.-( th - >mm< U_mg.... ..F .-....-..omnwow.-.
. JOUS ~ [BAMS ISNlpyTttE tetttgalens
OBENUF BYEIE™ g a0REE 08
SIENDY yNID —~ POY™'“g *UUEYLE09se
o dney dn g e pppeQ9t g
Uld SIABID | X 917G g ~0gzang e
o dieDy O qUTTTTUE T GhbE0g g
Buysng pue Jsip) = WUUTR ttUTLOG2097 LY
mc_hnm - hOF—UC{..-..:* .-......-NN?OO@ .Om
;Ouuwamo XQI e X m—.lm\ﬂ:....:v ...:.....808@ .mm
o} BUugS ugsuaXg™ Ty T 20bE09" 1 BG
Japuay ‘asoedgty LOPE09" 15
Joysuy 6105 - plam, pudUR tttU0SE209T™
LW’ Ps aL/gg
NN XoH Q0AN $2-0L# """
NSHY 2/1 X vZ-0L# "2
©Jenoen wdigeeetg
JsButysng/m YD 47N - Assy uuyreg
o UOHD ATIN — MUPI syt
sBusng/m Yoo 1N - Assy wiyg

YOUD THA — WM Wiy
10Ald 1P - Buysng:rep
hmomam..:....v

moasosded HH | X 9L -8/ """y
HH §'G x 91 -8/¢ ;anmo........m
t

3

L

L

2

massden p/e—-1 X gL-oL/g
‘Suel] - Jamal"

Jaysepn 184 ‘DIS ?\_.::.:..

. JOUSEMNIOT /L e

OHH § D 8/G X AN #/1

092" X E1E° Jadedg -

e OG00E T L
) reeeaOeANG O
ejew w—..,\m WOP [Bg L 2 IEE09TTUEE

NOILJIHOSAa "ALD  # 1IHvd A3M

__ﬂ ..—Cmo_.-.-.-..o.m
xeH Oud 91 -8/e InN:
8/g x 8/ Bumysng|
1ond Buieeg g
g/e 11 “ayseppen
mazsded v/e-| X gl —-8/g )

B L BLGT R

-.oﬂN-....-.uNgmow.. ..:.Nn

WHS sueil - poy
taysemyoo Bdg AseaH g1 /5
%6H tZ-8Lfs - N

NN ¥H 20)AN BL—-9L/5
M350eD HH 2 X BL~91/5™
Joysem qvg gr/ger

a w\m ._QEOU m:_._am::..:

.
I
are

.

9
4
S

S — PO Jaagee
Buuds Joienoy

COEPE09™ R
e RGO |
"1 E5¥08
952#08

" £OEE0E""""E2

1
£
!
1
g8/e-1 - qouy™ w
1
i
L

188 d0 S #\F X DNI.V\—.:. -2 “000E0g g
uum:mm.._ = Buysngerry reeeggggpptee 7
- uysng: UOAN SOEEOE™"02
. IC. 0dO WUPPR JBAGTY =] “gEL20E™ Gl
xl— 0&0 uEﬁg LB>@I—. ..—. o...uo...hSNow.. .o:mr.
. O BUNIBUUDY =) *tessmpappnpeiemry |
__Sm._umamnu II 2/i=1 x ONI¢\_‘. 2 “gez008 gL
(18487 aAlQ) dugeeig e a0egRt gL
udiioy 1 x gy/gg 0PESOF "1
nued 9L/E™""g e L00e0g e
uld S0 $/E-1 X 91/¢ 2z 052808 21

dug/m JeasT amiqeeg
0887 BAQTZ

(mey dy 21 % gL} 1ORUOD eloIyLTtL

(oyoM} jonuod ey
B8 poy - GOuy""
(sejyoy) Ind/usnd "1auD exoyn

{

“UTtg00g0e

g L EOET L
621E2e :
“6B1E09"0L
“ZBEBLE G

LTI

.Q_n_m 08I0 .v\_.. - Jaysep e
dup yoeyr

{umous 1oN)
oM - yow Jeaeq ugrery
Y91 = Y2ieq Jeasq ug°
dugy ejpuey
s[esaq/m - ajpuey™
Jezeil ~ plam IPUHTTTY

1
1
N enblot 02 ~p/1 g
¥
2

1 LOE0B
o e, S

seegEanGr

NOMJIHDSAA "ALD  # Advd  A3Y

dNOYH STOHINOD ¥ I1ANYH



johnssj
Rectangle


johnssj
Rectangle





johnssj
Rectangle



52" MOWER DECK

KEY PART # OTY. DESCRIPTION

KEY PART # QTY.

DESCRIPTION

1oeeenn 802573, 1o Support Weldment — Deck 35
PR 800292......... - 3/8-16 x 1 HH Capscrew

3 303327 13 3/8- Disc Spring 36
ut — 3/8- 16 Whizlock 37....

- 806008......... P I—— 5/8 Hairpin 38....
[— 303164......... 2........5pacer -~ Blade Driver
f— BOB0O7 ......... - 7/8 Hairpin
........ Washer - 40
........ Bushing - Deck Support 41....
2.......Aing = Ext. Retaining : 42....
3/8 Hvy. Spring Lockwasher . 43....
e Washer - Pivot 44, ...
........ 1{8 NPT Straight Zerk 45.
-.....Flange Thrust Bearing 48,
.Weld Assy - Caster Fork 47.

veee1/2-13 x 8 HH Capscrew 48.
..... 1/2 Reg Spring Lockwasher

........ 1/2-13 Reg Hex Nut

........ Spacer ~ Front Caster

Wheel & Tire Assy — 9 x 3.50-4

513807......... b A Wheel
513808......... - Tire 9 x 3.50-4
513e08......... - Bearing
513810......... 4.....v.. Bushing T
21 603547......... PR Cover - Deck Drive Belt
22....0 602545........ + Preveeens Cover — Deck Weldment
23.eens 603576......... L PO Belt — Blade Drive
-2 S 811006........ < S Zerk — 1/4-28 Straight

5. 804510......... 3........ 5/8-18 UNF Hex Nut

26.eerenans 513208........ T S Spring — Disk

. J— 513207........ . d.......Sheave — Blade Drive

28 303057 8 Bearing - Ball 305K

29 513186 3 Housing — Bearing

30 513188......... 3. Spacer — Bearing

k) F— 513183......... 3........ Seal ~ Mech. Dust

k7 — 80B506......... K S Snap Ring - 2.59 x 08TK

RN 807008 4........ #681 Woodruff Key

... 603031......... 2......8pindls = Quter Blada :
604262......... 1........0rive Assy - Outer Biade

........ Spindle - Center Blade

........ Urive Assy - Center Blade
w......Blade -. 18.0 Diameter

e 1/2 Disg Spring Washer

........ 1/2-20 x 1-HH Capscrew RH
........ 3/8-16 x 1.0 TT Hex Washer

Hd Bolt

........ Deck Weldment - 52" SD
........ Chute Weldment — Discharge
vnen3f18 =18 x 1 HH Capscrew
........ 5/16 =18 Nyloc Hex Nut

Bushing — Spacer
Bushing - Idier
Idler - V-Belt

cemneeSpacer — Tube
........ Sheave -~ Mower Drive
........ Spring - Extension

Idler Pulley

3/8-~16 x 1 Whizlock Bolt G5
3/8-16 Hex Nyloc Nut Flated
3/8 Std. Flatwasher:

........ Bearing - Pivot

-......Idler Arm Assy w/Bearings
........ Arm Weldment - Deck Idler
........ Bushing - Idler Pivot
........ Idler Arm Assy Deck Drive

w/Bearings

........ Arm Weldment Deck Drive tdler
weBushing — dler Pivot
........ 3/8-16 x 2-1/4 Hx Hd Cpscrw
........ Link — Rear Deck Support
........ 3/8~24 Torque Nut
........ Roller - Anti Scalp
........ 3/8-16 x 3.75 HHCS Gr8
. 8........Bushing -~ Roller
.....Bracket = Spring Anchor



johnssj
Rectangle





johnssj
Rectangle



60" MOWER DECK

KEY PART # QTY. DESCRIFTION KEY PART # QTY. DESCRIPTION
Torneenn 802593....0c0es Tavenenn Support Widmt, Dk. 36........6803031......... 2....... Spindle - Quter Blade

2. .. .3/8- 16 x 1 HH Capscrew 604282......... - - Quter Housing — Complete

3. ..3/8 Disc Spring Washer 37........603022......... oo Spindle — Center Blade -

4. .3/8~16 Fing. Hex Nut 604261......... Tererens Center Housing — Complete

5.. .-5/8" Hairpin 3a......... 603283......... b - Blade - 20.5 Diameter

6.. .Blade Driver Spacer fi= N— 513435......... b N Washer, Spring Disc 1/2

7. v /8" Hairpin L 1o J— 800531......... < RU— 1/2-20 x 1 HHCS RH

8........513338......... 2........ Washer S R 809035......... o} - F— Bolt - 3/8-16 x 1.0 Tap

9. reerse Buvvernes Bushing, Deck Support 42, e 800238......... T 3/8=168 x 2.5 Hx Hd Capscrew

10.........808507......... 2........RIng, Ext. Retaining 43........ :BOOBOS......... 1 d/B=16 x 3.5 Hx Hd Capscrew

b s P 373024......... B Washer, Pivot 44......... 800297......... ) IO 3/8-16 x 2—-1/4 Hx Hd Capscrew

) - —— 303044......... - Flange Thrust Bearing L= — 603044......... ) [ Bushing - idler Pivot

13 811001......... 2........1/8 NPT Straight Zerk 4B8........ 513024......... 4. Bearing Pivot :

14.urenee 512894, ....... 2.....Weld Assy — Caster Fort 47........805260......... 2........3/8 Standard Flat Washer

15......... 800334......... 2uivene Screw - 1/2-13 x 6 HHC  48......803016......... 2. Bolt - 3/8~18 x 1 Whizlock

) [T 805008......... 2......1/2 Reg Spring Lockwasher  4%.......403057 jE— Bushing - Idler Adpt. Pit.

17 804509 2., 1/2-13 Reg Hex Nut 50 602568 1.....Arm Weld - Dk. Or. Idler

18..cuenc. 513547......... 2........Spacer, Front Caster 602586......... ) J—— tdler Arm Assy w/Bearings.

p 1= S 513848......... 2. 9 x 3.50-4 W & T Assy. 51 602591 1 Arm Weld ~ Dk. idler Arm
513807......... 2ueWheel , 602604......... T.io....ldler Arm Assy w/Bearings
513808......... - J—- Tire 9 x 3.50-4 Y- — 603384....00000 Toeine ..Bushing — Idler Pivot
513808......... 2........Bearing . 53.........603504 ) F— Spacer - Tube
513810......... 4.......Bushing . 54 603050 v ewn.Bushing - Spacer Pitd.

20......... S543584......... 1. Cover, Deck Drive Belt 585.........603413......... 2. Spring

2l 8085254......... 10uueenee Washer, Flat - 3/8 56.........805008......... b~ 3/8 Heavy Spring Lockwasher

22........ 543678......... 10........ Wingnut = Nylon insert -7 — 603540......... 2. Link, Rear Deck Support

23........ 513291......... b A Bumper, Seat L1 — B803031......... 2.ieiene 3/8—24 Torque Nut

F-T S 542588......... 2evrreens Cover, Decik Widmt. 59 804257 2. 3/8-16 Hex Nyloc Nut

25.....u... B803045......... 1.......Belt’ - Blade Drive 60 602585, 1........Weld Assy — 60" Deck

26......... 811006......... 3.n-Zerk, 1/4-28 Strt.- 81.........603602......... B........Bushing -~ Roller

27..00n.804510......... 3...... 5/8~18 UNF Hex Nut 62 603299 - I~ Roller - Anti Scalp

28......... 513208.....c0. 3uecee.s Spring, Disk 63.........B008086......... 6........Capscrew 3/8-16 x 3.75 GB

29......... 513207......... 3.......Sheave, Blade Drive 64.........542606......... j - Chute Widmt., Discharge

A......... 303057......... ST Bearing, - Ball 305K 65.........8002713......... Breriarns 5/16-~18 x 1 HH Capscrew

M 513186......... 3.......Housing, Bearing 66........804256.,........ A 5/16 - 18 Nyloc Hex Nut.

32......513188......... 3........Spacer, Bearing 67.........800031......... 2.....3/8-16 x 2~3/4 HHTB

F< X S 513193......... 3.......Seal, Mech, Dust [ T— S$13304........ A PSP Idler, V- Belt

4.........808508......... 3........Snap Ring, 2.59 x 08 TK 69.........800297 ........ 1.....3/8-16 x 2~1/4 HH Capscrew

35.........807006......... 4......#61 Woodruff Key 70.........603497......... 2....Mdler ~ 4" Flat

[ — 603410......... 1...... Sheave — Mower Drive

- 10 ~



johnssj
Rectangle


johnssj
Rectangle



- 11 -


johnssj
Rectangle



KOHLER & 17 HP KAW. ELECTRICAL

KEY PART # QTY. DESCRIPTION

TS B603478......... 1.......Battery — 12V MNFLD

I 8090440......... 8. Hose - Battery Mnifid.

bc B 803477......... 1........ Strap ~ Battery Hold Down

. 807512......... 2....Bolt — 1/4-20 x 3/4 Carr.

Sivinronas 803037......... 2o 1/4 - 20 Flat Eaton

[ S 808012......... 8.......1/4 - 20 Whizlock Nut ([fohler)
9. 1/4 - 20 Whizlock Nut

(Kawasaki 17 hp)
7rnennn BO027 s - 5/16~18 x 3/4 HHC
L R B802001......... 2.....5/18—18 Whizlock Nut

........ Wire — Ground
wenInsulator ~ Batlery -~
Insulator — Batlery +
Cable - Positive Battery
wenCable = Starter

........ Insulator — Solenoid +
Switch 12V Sclenoid

........ 1/4-20 x 5/8 HH Capscrew.
(Kohler) ' :
Sueeriees 1/4-20 x 5/8 HH Capscrew
{(Kawasaki 17 hp) :
17.........603486......... § PO Harness — Eng. Deck Wire
|- R 603487......... t.......Hamess — Console Wire
19 816001......... 2.......Fuse — Blade 20 AMP’
20 B03434......... 1.......Clip — Fuse Block
21 800258......... Yo 1/4-20x 2 HH Capscrew
22.......513762......... 3.......Clip — .50" Loom (Kohler)
4....Clip — .50" Loom (Kaw. 17 hp)
23 i 804255......... ) J— 1/4-20 Nyloc Hex Nut
L J— 543286......... j I Grommet :
25...ueee. 543386......... | P Boot — Toggle, Swilch
L T 543388......... 1......Guard — Switch, Toggle
27 s S543387......... 1........8witch ~ Toggle

12 -

KEY PART # _QTY. DESCRIPTION

28 513374 1........Meter, Engine Hours
29........803034 1.......9/16—18 Palnut
80.....n.r. 303372,

e lown.Operator Control Switch
. Wire — Ground OPC _
Module, Safety Interlock

S {Kohler) :
1,......Module, Safety Interlock
{Kawasaki 17 hp) .
33 800254 cciiee Toverien- 1/4-20 x 1 HH Capscrew
(Kohler)
k< . 1/4-20 x. 1 HH Capscrew

(Kawasaki 17 hp)
....Switch ~ lIgnition ’
Caover .- Debris Batlery
.1/4 Std. Flat Washer
.1/4-20 Wing Nut
.Plastic Tie —  Small
Plastic Tie — Small

(Kawasaki 17 hp)
e Neutral Start Switch
........ 5/16 Int. Tooth Lockwasher
arness Int. Sub Assy
(Kawasaki 17 hp)
wHarness ~ Starter (Kaw. 17 hp)
1.......8witch - Qil Pressurs
(Kawasaki 17 hp).
........ Adapter - Oil Switch . .
{Kawasaki 17 hp) :
........ M8 x 1.25 x 16mm HH Capscrew
{Kawasaki. 17 hp)

B T— 1.......Voltage Regulator - Kawasaki
No. 210%6- 56 .

1.......adapter - 1/8 NPT Ma/Fe



johnssj
Rectangle


johnssj
Rectangle


johnssj
Rectangle


johnssj
Rectangle


johnssj
Rectangle


johnssj
Rectangle



14 HP KAWASAKI ELECTRICAL

KEY PART # QTY. DESCRIPTION KEY
1 513374, 1......Meter - Engine Hours 12....
- . 3386....0000 ) I Boot - Toggle Switch

B 543388......... 1.......Guard ~ Toggle Switch 13......
 — S43387......... 1.......Switch - o%gla 14......
LR 800257 ....0vn. ? 1/4-20 x 5/8 HH Capscrew 15......
- 809012......... B........1/4~ 20 Whizlock Nut

j (o— 303372......... ) FR— Operator Control Switch
§.........803034......... ) 9/16~ 18 Palnut

- N 513762......... a....Clip = .50" Loom

10......... 804255......... | PP 1/4- 20 Nyloc Hex Nut

1 1 Regulator - Kawasaki

#21066 - 2071

- 13 -

PART # QTY. DESCRIPTION

............ 1..ee..Condensor — Kawasaki
#21013 - 2064
...603655......... Toverians Mount - Condensor
805256, ..ccn tunenenn 1/4 Std. Flatwasher
...B00256......... ) J— 1/4-20 x 1-1/2 HH Capscrew
800254 | I 1/4-20 x 1 HH Cpscr {Not Shown)

Harness — Console Wire
Harness Sub Assy = 14 hp
Plastic Tie ~ 5.5 x .044 x .1

Neutral Start Switch

Interlock - Brg./Kaw. OPC


johnssj
Rectangle



T

eXmark
urf Tracer eXmark
—_— S —

e
I‘ij
«

1

HELF ALl PEQMA OUT 5
TF AARA WHEN WOWING.
THROWH QUIECTS OR

BLADE CONTALT CAn CaULS "ow
S A0 = B

~. . .
XS 0 mm

T AP
erveed
POISON

I, %f’” 2
ZEEEINT DANGER [EERET B -
vl T R N - UL
== o commgreiaL .00 =
14

&nark '

)

Fuff

Sviam 2 et OF b ST
-Iruml-_c..lq FELI]

AWARNING

avoree  RRETEE <

==1Tu1 o
B

) e - 17

@H"BKQ

16 [ 20
DECALS
KEY PART # QTY. DESCRIPTION KEY PART # QTY. DESCRIPTION
) - 603351.ccceey Tooronane Decal — Turf Tracer 14, 543663......... ) R Decal - Commercial
I 603484......... ) I Decal - Clutch Cover 1L 1 — §43664......... 1......Decal - 60
3. B034BS........ 1., Decal - Clutch Cover R 16......... 543660......... | P Decal — Mower Deck
4. 543774 1 Decal - Danger ) I 2 543659......... ) DR Decal — Discharge Warning
L N §13739......... 1........lgnition Decal 18.........403005......... 2. Danger Label .
6.........603478......... ) P Decal - Shifter | |2 SU— H543782......... ) PR Center Exmark Stripe (60"
A 543631......... 1........ Decal Throttle {(Kohler) Deck) )
az23151......... ) IO Decal -~ Throttla (Kaw. 14 hp 603627......... § P Center Exmark Stripe (52"
603646......... ) FR— Decal — Throtle (Kaw. 17 hp, Deck)
8.... 603350......... ) Decal - Instructional 20...cucen. 543788......... ) JOR Decal - Exmark Large
Q... J0I205......... ...t Smali Exmark Label 21........543780......... ) — LH Exmark -Stripe
L SO 543626......... 1........ Decal - Mower Swilch 22 e 303102......... 2 Decal - Neutral Lock
L ) F— 303293......... T Decal - 2 Min. Cool 23......... 543781........ S O RAH Exmark Stripe
[ I— 513746......... ) TRV Muffler Decal ... 603622......... L FR— Decal - 52" .

L H— 513747......... T Decal - Battery

- 14 -



johnssj
Rectangle


johnssj
Rectangle


johnssj
Rectangle



EXMARK MFG, CO. INC, - PART #850110
INDUSTRIAL PARK ' BOX 748 *BEATRICE, NE 68310
402/2234010 FAX 402/2234154

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED PRINTED IN USA



johnssj
Rectangle


johnssj
Rectangle



	watermark0: 
	watermark1: 
	watermark2: 
	watermark3: 
	watermark4: 
	watermark5: 
	watermark6: 
	watermark7: 
	watermark8: 
	watermark9: 
	watermark10: 
	watermark11: 
	watermark12: 
	watermark13: 
	watermark14: 


